

COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED

de

(Formerly Parasnath Textiles Limited)

Corporate Office :- A-301, HETAL ARCH, OPP. NATRAJ MARKET, S.V. ROAD, MALAD (WEST), MUMBAI - 400064; TEL NO.: 2844 9765 / 02282 55 09 / 2881 12 59: FAX : 022-2889 2527 E-mail : info@comfortfincap.com ; URL : www.comfortfincap.com

> Regd.Office : 22, Block B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016. CIN NO : L65923WB1982PLC035441

Date: August 13, 2020

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Streef, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	To, The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051	To, The Company Secretary, Brightcom Group Limited, Registred Office: Floor 5, Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Road No: 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500032
---	---	--

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, Comfort Fincap Limited, Pledgee wish to disclose the details of Release of pledged Equity Shares of Brightcom Group Limited, held/pledged by M. Suresh Kumar Reddy.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,.

FOR COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED P 1

ANKUR ANIL AGRAWAL DIRECTOR DIN: 06408167

Encl: As Above



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Brightcom Group Limited -			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Comfort Fincap Limited, Pledgee			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	1. BSE Limited			
where the shares of TC are Listed	2. National Stock	Exchange of India Lin	hange of India Limited,	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number .	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration.	holding of :		<u> </u>	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	N.A	N.A	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge 2 lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	67,39,598	1.33	1.33	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the IC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	N.A	N.A	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	67,39,598	1.33	1.33	
Details of acquisition / sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired sold	Nil	N.A	N.A	
>) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A	N.A	
b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the IC (specify holding in each category) acquired sold	Nil	N.A	N.A	
 Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the icquirer 	27,39,598	0.54	0.54	
) Total (a+b+c+d)	27,39,598	0.54	0.54	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:	a restord	0.07	9.34	
) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	N.A T	N.A	
) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	40.00.000	0.79	0.79	
	+0,00,000		0.72	
	Nil	N.A	- N.A	
) VRs otherwise than by shares				
) VRs otherwise than by shares) Warrants/convertible securities/any other strument that entitles the acquirer to receive hares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify olding in each category) after acquisition) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	N.A	N.A	



Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Disclosure under Encumbrance (Pledge) of share as given in the explanation under Regulation 29(4) of SEBI(SAST) Regulation, 2011			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares (Release of Shares)/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	No. of shares sold	% w.r.t. share capital	Date of Sale	
	27,39,598	0.54	13/08/2020	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	50,76,51,499 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	50,76,51,499 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	50,76,51,499 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulation.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED

ANKUR ANIL AGRAWAL DIRECTOR DIN: 06408167



Place: Mumbai Date: August 13, 2020